Proposal 1 Alternative

This proposal would temporarily adjust the Class I pricing surface in certain counties
within the geographical marketing area of the Mideast milk marketing order. Specifically
this proposal on a temporary basis would modify section 1033.51 of the Mideast Order
by including a new provision, a “Class [ price Adjustment,” which would be added or
when negative would be subtracted from to the Class [ price “mover” and to the section
1000.52 Class I differential, to obtain the minimum Order Class [ price. The proposed
changes to the Class I prices for affected plant locations in the Mideast milk marketing

area would range from a decrease of $0.05 per cwt. to a decrease of $0.15 per cwt.

The language to effectuate our request is as follows:
1. Amend section 1033.50 by revising paragraph (b) and (c) to read as follows:

Section 1033.50 Class prices, component prices and advanced pricing factors.

ok ok ok ok

{b) Class 1 skim milk price. The Class I skim milk price per hundredweight shall
be the adjusted Class 1 differential specified in section 1000.52 plus the
adjustment to Class I prices specified in section 1033.51 (b) plus the higher of the
advanced pricing factors computed in paragraph (q)(1) or (2) of this section.

(¢} Class I butterfat price. The Class I butterfat price per pound shall be the
adjusted Class I differential specified in section 1000.52 divided by 100, plus the
adjustments to Class 1 prices specified in sections 1033.51 (b} divided by 100,
plus the advanced butterfat price computed in paragraph (q) (3) of this section.

gk ok ok %

2. Amend section 1033.51 by renaming the section , designating the first subsection as
(a), amending the language, and adding a new subsection (b) to read as follows:

Section 1033.51 Class I differential, adjustments to Class I prices and Class I price.

(a) The Class I differential shall be the differential established for Cuyahoga
County, Ohio, which is reported in section 1000.52. The Class I price shall be the
price computed pursuant to section 1033.50 (a) for Cuyahoga County Ohio.

(b) Adjustments to Class I prices. Class I prices shall be established pursuant to
section 1033.50 (a), (b), and (c) using the following adjustments:
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County/Parrish
ADAMS
ALLEN
BARTHOLOMEW
BENTON
BLACKFORD
BOONE
BROWN
CARROLL
CASS
CLAY
CLINTON
DE KALB
DEARBORN
DECATUR
DELAWARE
ELKHART
FAYETTE
FOUNTAIN
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GRANT
HAMILTON
HANCOCK
HENDRICKS
HENRY
HOWARD
HUNTINGTON
JACKSON
JASPER
JAY
JEFFERSON
JENNINGS
JOHNSON
KOSCIUSKO
LA PORTE
LAGRANGE
LAKE
LAWRENCE
MADISON
MARION
MARSHALL
MIAMI
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
NEWTON
NOBLE
OHIO
OWEN
PARKE
PORTER
PULASKI
PUTNAM
RANDOLPH
RIPLEY
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18021
18023
18033
18029
18031
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County/Parrish

RUSH
SHELBY
ST. JOSEPH
STARKE
STEUBEN
SULLIVAN
SWITZERLAND
TIPPECANOQE
TIPTON
UNION
VERMILLION
VIGO
WABASH
WARREN
WAYNE
WELLS
WHITE
WHITLEY
BOONE
BOYD
BRACKEN
CAMPBELL
FLOYD
GRANT
GREENUP
HARRISON
JOHNSON
KENTON
LAWRENCE
LEWIS
MAGOFFIN
MARION
MARSHALL
MARTIN
MASON
PENDLETON
PIKE
ROBERTSON
ALCONA
ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARENAC
BARAGA
BARRY

BAY
BENZIE
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CASS
CHARLEVOIX
CHEBOYGAN
CHIPPEWA
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18139
18145
18141
18149
18151
181563
18155
18157
18159
18161
18165
18167
18169
18171
18177
18179
18181
18183
21015
21019
21023
21037
21071
21081
21089
21097
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21117
21127
21135
21153
21155
21157
21159
21161
21191
211895
21201
26001
26003
26005
26007
26008
26011
26013
26015
26017
28019
26021
26023
26025
26027
26029
26031
26033
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County/Parrish
CLARE
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
EATON
EMMET
GENESEE
GLADWIN

GRAND TRAVERSE

GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HOUGHTON
HURON
INGHAM
[ONIA

108CO

IRON
ISABELLA
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KALKASKA
KENT
KEWEENAW
LAKE
LAPEER
LEELANAU
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
LUCE
MACKINAC
MACOMB
MANISTEE
MARQUETTE
MASON
MECOSTA
MIDLAND
MISSAUKEE
MONROE
MONTCALM
MONTMORENCY
MUSKEGON
NEWAYGO
OAKLAND
OCEANA
OGEMAW
OSCEOLA
OSCODA
OTSEGO
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
ROSCOMMON
SAGINAW
SANILAC
SCHOOLCRAFT
SHIAWASSEE
ST. CLAIR
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ST. JOSEPH
TUSCOLA
VAN BUREN
WASHTENAW
WAYNE
WEXFORD
ADAMS
ALLEN
ASHLAND
ASHTABULA
ATHENS
AUGLAIZE
BELMONT
BRCOWN
BUTLER
CARROLL
CHAMPAIGN
CLARK
CLERMONT
CLINTON

COLUMBIANA

COSHOCTON
CRAWFORD
CUYAHOGA
DARKE
DEFIANCE
DELAWARE
FAIRFIELD
FAYETTE
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GALLIA
GEAUGA
GREENE
GUERNSEY
HAMILTON
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HARRISON
HENRY
HIGHLAND
HOCKING
HOLMES
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KNOX
LAKE
LAWRENCE
LICKING
LOGAN
LORAIN
LUCAS
MADISON
MAHONING
MARION
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MEDINA
MEIGS
MERCER
MIAMI
MONRQE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
MORROW
MUSKINGUM
NOBLE
PAULDING
PERRY
PICKAWAY
PIKE
PORTAGE
FREBLE
PUTNAM
RICHLAND
ROSS
SANDUSKY
SCIOTO
SENECA
SHELBY
STARK
SUMMIT
TRUMBULL
TUSCARAWAS
UNION
VAN WERT
VINTON
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WILLIAMS
wooD
WYANDOT
ALLEGHENY
ARMSTRONG
BEAVER
BUTLER
CLARION
CRAWFORD
ERIE
FAYETTE
GREENE
LAWRENCE
MERCER
VENANGO
WASHINGTON
WESTMORELAND
BARBOUR
BOONE
BROOKE
CABELL
CALHOUN

FIPS
39103
39105
39107
39109
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39115
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2.00
2.20
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2.00
2.00
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2.00
1.85
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DODORIOGE
FAYETTE
GILMER
HANCOCK
HARRISON
JACKSON
KANAWHA
LEWIS
LINCOLN
LOGAN
MARION
MARSHALL
MASON
MINGO
MONONGALIA
OHIO
PLEASANTS
PRESTON
PUTNAM
RALEIGH
RANDOLPH
RITCHIE
ROANE
TAYLOR
TUCKER
TYLER
UPSHUR
WAYNE
WETZEL
WIRT
WOoOoD
WYOMING

FIPS
54017
54019
54021
54029
54033
54035
54039
54041
54043
54045
54049
54051
54053
54059
54061
54069
54073
54077
54079
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54083
54085
54087
54091
54093
54095
54097
54099
54103
54105
54107
54109
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2.20
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2.20
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2.10
2.20
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210
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2.20
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2.30
2.10
2.30
2.20
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2.20
2.20
2.20
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2.20
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2.10
2.20
2.20
2.10
2.20
2.20
210
2.10
2.20
2.20
2.10
2.10
2,20
2.30
2.20
2,20
2.30
2.20
2.20
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2.30
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2.30
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2.20
2.20
2.20
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